

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3293

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to personal service companies.

Please provide, in an excel spreadsheet, the following information about payments made by the Trust to Personal Service Companies over the past five financial years (2011/12 to 2015/16). Please indicate:

- 1. The date of the payment;*
- 2. The name of the Personal Service Company that payment was made to;*
- 3. The size (£) of the payment;*
- 4. The "Expense Area" and "Expense Type" of the payment.*

Both the Finance Department and the Procurement Department have responded to this request. The Trust is unable to identify personal service companies to provide this information.

If there are specific companies you wish us to look at, we may be able to gather the information for those companies.